

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: May 16, 2018 5:11 PM</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant To C.R.S. § 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. (2017) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p>	
<p>In the Matter of The Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2017-2018 #178, #179, #180, #181 (“Regulation of Oil and Gas Development”)</p> <p>Petitioner: Janette S. Rose, v.</p> <p>Respondents: John Brackney and Guillermo DeHerrera</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: Suzanne Staiert, Glen Roper, and Jason Gelender</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Respondents John Brackney and Guillermo DeHerrera</p> <p>Jason R. Dunn, #33011 David B. Meschke, #47728 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200 Denver, CO 80202-4432 Tel: 303.223.1100; Fax: 303.223.1111 jdunn@bhfs.com; dmeschke@bhfs.com</p>	<p>Case Nos.: 2018SA000113 2018SA000114 2018SA000115 2018SA000116</p>
<p>RESPONDENTS’ OPENING BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY PETITIONER	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	6
ARGUMENT	8
I. THE TITLES DRAFTED BY THE TITLE BOARD ARE FAIR AND NOT MISLEADING	8
A. Each Initiative’s Title Accurately and Fairly Describes the Measure by Mirroring the Language in the Text ...	8
B. The Provisions on Fees in Initiatives #178 and #180 Need Not Be Reflected in the Titles	13
II. THE INITIATIVES EACH CONTAIN A SINGLE SUBJECT	15
CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2001-02 No. 43,</i> 46 P.3d 438 (Colo. 2002)	15
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2015-2016 #63,</i> 370 P.3d 628 (Colo. 2000)	14
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #129,</i> 333 P.3d 101 (Colo. 2014)	13
<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #90,</i> 328 P.3d 155 (Colo. 2014)	7, 17
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-00 #256,</i> 12 P.3d 246 (Colo. 2000)	16, 17
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2007-2008 #61,</i> 184 P.3d 747 (Colo. 2008)	7
<i>In re Title, Ballot, Title and Submission Clause for 2009-2010 No. 45,</i> 234 P.3d 642 (Colo. 2010)	6
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2011-2012 #3,</i> 274 P.3d 562 (Colo. 2012)	7, 17

<i>Matter of Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #89,</i> 328 P.3d 172 (Colo. 2014)	14
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause, & Summary Adopted March 20, 1996, by the Title Bd. Pertaining to Proposed Initiative</i> 1996–6, 917 P.2d 1277 (Colo. 1996).....	16
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause & Summary Pertaining to a Proposed Initiative on “Obscenity”,</i> 877 P.2d 848 (Colo. 1994)	11, 12, 13
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2011-2012 No. 45,</i> 274 P.3d 576 (Colo. 2012).	13

Statutes

C.R.S. § 1-40-106(3)(b).....	9, 12
C.R.S § 1-40-107(2).....	1

Other Authorities

Colo. Const. art V, § 1(5.5)	7, 9
